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Bus X54 Weymouth - Wareham Go to website

Direction
Kings Statue — Wareham Station

39 stops

Open route schedule

Kings Statue

Prince Regent Hotel

Greenhill Gardens

Melcombe Avenue

Sealife Centre

Overcombe Corner

Sunningdale Rise

Chalbury Corner

Cedar Drive

Weymouth Bay Holiday Park

The Spice Ship

Shortlake Lane

Chapel Lane

Osmington Garage

Poxwell

Warmwell Cross

Kit Lane

The Red Lion

Post Office

Pigeon Close

Durdle Door Park Entrance

Route schedule
Kings Statue — Wareham Station

Monday 07:10

Tuesday 07:10

Wednesday 07:10

Thursday 07:10

Friday 07:10

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Kings Statue

Stops: 39

Trip Duration: 1 hour 21 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-X54-1777336890-4056537971
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-X54-1777336890-4056537971
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-X54-1777336890-4056537971


Lulworth Cove

War Memorial

Castle Inn

Lulworth Camp

Coombe Keynes Turn

Lincleith Road

Ship Inn

Wool Station

Wool Bridge

Church

Middlefield

Sunnydown

Purbeck School & Leisure Centre

Purbeck School Grounds

Police Station

Red Lion

North Causeway

Wareham Station



Direction
Wareham Station — Kings Statue

42 stops

Open route schedule

Wareham Station

North Causeway

Dollins Lane

Post Office

Police Station

Purbeck School Grounds

Purbeck School & Leisure Centre

Sunnydown

Opposite Middlefield

Church

Wool Bridge

Wool Station

Ship Inn

Lincleith Road

Library

Primary School

Coombe Keynes Turn

Lulworth Camp

Castle Inn

War Memorial

Lulworth Cove

Durdle Door Park Entrance

Pigeon Close

Post Office

The Red Lion

Route schedule
Wareham Station — Kings Statue

Monday 09:00-14:57

Tuesday 09:00-14:57

Wednesday 09:00-14:57

Thursday 09:00-14:57

Friday 09:00-14:57

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Wareham Station

Stops: 42

Trip Duration: 1 hour 27 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-X54-1777336890-4056537971


Kit Lane

Warmwell Cross

Poxwell

Osmington Garage

Chapel Lane

Shortlake Lane

The Spice Ship

Fisherbridge

Weymouth Bay Holiday Park

Chalbury Corner

Sunningdale Rise

Overcombe Corner

Sealife Centre

Melcombe Avenue

Greenhill Gardens

Lennox Street

Kings Statue



Direction
Kings Statue — Wareham Station

37 stops

Open route schedule

Kings Statue

Prince Regent Hotel

Greenhill Gardens

Melcombe Avenue

Sealife Centre

Overcombe Corner

Sunningdale Rise

Chalbury Corner

Cedar Drive

Weymouth Bay Holiday Park

The Spice Ship

Shortlake Lane

Chapel Lane

Osmington Garage

Poxwell

Warmwell Cross

Kit Lane

The Red Lion

Post Office

Pigeon Close

Durdle Door Park Entrance

Lulworth Cove

War Memorial

Castle Inn

Lulworth Camp

Route schedule
Kings Statue — Wareham Station

Monday 13:28

Tuesday 13:28

Wednesday 13:28

Thursday 13:28

Friday 13:28

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Kings Statue

Stops: 37

Trip Duration: 1 hour 15 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-X54-1777336890-4056537971


Coombe Keynes Turn

Primary School

Wool Station

Wool Bridge

Church

Middlefield

Sunnydown

Purbeck School & Leisure Centre

Police Station

Red Lion

North Causeway

Wareham Station

X54 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Dorchester

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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